UNOFFIGHAEQRY Ty > teim

#ro7

FOURTH
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
00

This Fourth Modification of Collateral! Promissory Note and Murﬁﬂﬂﬁr—---
{hereinafter referred to as the "Modification Agreement") made this ist day of
August, 1687, by John Terrence Sullivan, a bachelor (hereinafter referred to as
"Mortgagor"), and USAMERIBANC/WOQDFIELD, [F/k/a Woodfield Bank (herelnafter

referred to as "Mortgagee”).

WITNESSETH:

wWhereas, Mortgagor has executed and delivered to Mortgagee that certaln
Collaters1 Promissory Note dated February 23, 1982, in the amount of ONE
HUNDRED WNISZTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($190,000.00) {"Note"), which Note
T is secured Ly -a Mortpgage ("Mortgage") oif even date therewith, recorded on March
1, 1982, in hu . Recorder's 0ffice of Cook County, Illinois, as Document Number
26157181, relalirg to the premises therein described as follows, to wit:

Unit 3, as dellnecated ‘on the Survey of the following desceribed Parcel: Lot 22
{except the North 28 f¢et of the East 115 feet and except that part taken forv
street) in Gale's North Aadition to Chicago, lying within the Scutheast 1/4 of
Section 33, Township 40 N4rpdh, Range 14, East of the Third Pripcipal Meridian,
in Cook County, Illinois, whiziv Survey Is attachoed as Exhibit "AY to and a part
of the Declaration of Condokinlum Ownershlp made hy Main Bank of Chlcago, asn
Trustee under Trust Agreement dJdated May 1, 1979, and known as Trust Number 79-
1397, recorded in the 0fflice ol v Recorder of Decds of Cook County, Illinois
on July 20, 1980, as Document Nuwbe 25,530,034 as amended by Document Number
25,556,023, together with an undivided 5.29 per cent interest in the Common
Elements as set forth in said Declavation {excepting from said Parcel the
property and space comprising all the Inits as defined in said Declaration and

Survey), in Cook County, Illinois.

AIF7 17

L LNTY
e e A
Permanent Tax ID No.: 14-33-422-070-10083 ng .~ .
B30T SEP -3 PH 12: 22 7480713

Address: 238-3 Concord Lane, Chicapo, Illincis

Whereas, Mortgagor and Mortgapgee have agreed co’ enter into this
Modification Agreement.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenanis, and conditions
herein and for other good and valuable consideration, “Lhe receipt and
sufficionecy of which ls hereby acknowledged by all parties heretc, Mortgagor
and Mortgapgee agree that the Note and Mortgapge shall be and are here'y modified
as follows:

1. It is hereby acknowledged that as of the date hereof the. rnresent

principal balance due under the Note heretofore referred to iy ONE ‘UCNDRED
SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTEN AND 60/100 DOLLARS (%174,417.60}.

E1l06129

2. The maturity date of MARCH 1, 1984, as reflected In the Note and
Mortgage, and extended tec June 1, 1985, by a Modification Agreement dated March
1, 1984, and extended to August 1, 1986, by a Second Modification Agreement
dated June 1, 1985, and extended to August 1, 1987, by a Third Modification
Agreement dated August 1, 1986, is hereby changed to August 1, 1988,

PREBPARED BY AND MAIL TO: Johm A, Klerna,
Viee President
USAMERIBANC/WOODFIELD
Higging & Meacham Roads
Schaumburyg, 1L 60196

Nox /5/




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL.CORY

3. That commencing SEPTEMBER 1, 1987, and on the same day of each month
thereafter, Mortgagor shali pay monthly installments of TWO THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED FIPTEEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($2,215.00) principal including interest in
arrears on the principal balance from time to time outstanding calculated at
the rate set forth in Paragraph Four {4) of thls Modiflcation Agreement.

4. That commencing AUGUST 1!, 1987, the annual interest rate to be charged
shall be nine and one-quarter percent (9.25%) per annum. Interest on the
unpaid balance thereof shall be computed from the date hereof on a 360-day year
basis., for the actual number of days elapsed. Interest shall accrue after
maturity (whether by acceleration or otherwlse) at FOUR (4%} percent per annum
above the indicated rate until the principal balance is fully paid.

5. The Mortgagor hereby agrees to submit financial statements on an
annual basls.

6., Except for the modifications stated hereinabove, the Note and Mortgage
are not otherwise changed, modified cr amended,

IiN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have cansed Lthis instrument to be
gipned and sealed as of the day and year FPirst nbove written,

Dt

hn Terrence Sullivan

ATTEST: USAMERIDANC/WDODFIELD, f£/k/a
Woodfield Bank

By: \\’352%;:>2{>?;fi;“4 j;i_____ By ,ééifi;;%gi;,“g BN g
._LE&_ELE.C_I:.H.E/DL__L o

=

5 - . .
Its: id i 1t Yice President

¥
STATE OF ILLINDIS, ool  County ss:

I, angclﬁ K._fq.?_ui __, a Notary Public in and for said
Coupty, in the State atoresaid, DO HERERY CERTIFY that ‘.Yg,hn A Kievny ,
person?i y known to;me to be the i

Mmevi g mr_'

V.o
Wooerield, & Bank, and 7/ LPe ey .E Cennplly \

personally known to' me to be the \f of satd Bank,

whose names are subscribed to the foregoing inscrampent, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that as such l ﬁ
and V they signed and delixanJ the said instrument as

Vi and Vi of said Bank
and caused the Corporate Seal of said Bank to be affixed thereto, pursuant to
aunthority glven by the Board of §lirectors, of sald Bapk, as their free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed ¢y suaid Bank, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand“?nd of ficial scal, this ;3254 day of__iqcngvj# .
.10 /7. '

My Commlssion xmlu.mh\/ o

NOTA PATRICIA K. A7y }9 ;ef

NOTARY RUBLIC STATE OF 1LLINOIS Gl Cen Y,
COMMISSION BXP. HAY 2, 194 Notary pubup‘

§ 4“1

STATE OF ILLINOLS, Cook County ss:

1, Pepgy Macias , @ Notary Public in and for said
county and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that J. T. Sullivan
, personalily Known to me to be the same person(s)
whose name{s) __ _is _ subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
me this day In person, and acknowledgoed that he signed and delivered the
said Instrument as his . true and voluntary act, ror the uses and purposes
therein set forth. .

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this 28th day of _August
August , 19 81

My Commission Expires: J;;? =
January 12, 1989 227 )9?614&44&3,

U0 FNotary public




UNOFFICIAL COPY




